Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

175 - Mountain Brook City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

12/9/2015 1:47:37 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$19,176,708.00
$0.00
$29,317,619.00
$31,205.00
$48,525,532.00

$31,094,230.00
$9,352,345.00
$5,164,146.00
$252,611.00
$2,253,697.00

$0.00
$763,527.00
$48,880,556.00

$1,056,987.00
$2,241,671.00
($1,184,684.00)

($1,539,708.00)
$10,652,948.00
$9,113,240.00

GENERAL

Actual

$1,573,723.00
$0.00
$1,067,898.79
$1,794.40
$2,643,416.19

$2,833,672.49
$796,334.85
$461,434.18
$14,847.62
$148,425.51

$0.00
$61,623.56
$4,316,338.21

$1,131.03
$404,957.32
($403,826.29)

($2,076,748.31)
$12,600,882.01
$10,524,133.70

For Fiscal Year 2016, Fiscal Period 01

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($17,602,985.00)
$0.00
($28,249,720.21)
($29,410.60)
($45,882,115.81)

$28,260,557.51
$8,556,010.15
$4,702,711.82
$237,763.38
$2,105,271.49

$0.00
$701,903.44
$44,564,217.79

($1,055,855.97)
$1,836,713.68
$780,857.71

($537,040.31)
$1,947,934.01
$1,410,893.70

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$832,517.00
$5,522,552.00
$50,000.00
$6,405,069.00

$2,435,179.00
$740,304.00
$112,428.00
$2,132,372.00
$4,940.00

$0.00
$1,202,084.00
$6,627,307.00

$1,872,346.00
$1,528,199.00
$344,147.00

$121,909.00
$1,809,237.00
$1,931,146.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$0.00
$443,119.04
$0.00
$443,119.04

$96,402.97
$26,994.81
$5,228.08
$107,245.41
$62.65

$0.00
$61,721.42
$297,655.34

$415,416.98
$11,583.41
$403,833.57

$549,297.27
$2,810,252.03
$3,359,549.30

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($832,517.00)
($5,079,432.96)
($50,000.00)
($5,961,949.96)

$2,338,776.03
$713,309.19
$107,199.92
$2,025,126.59
$4,877.35

$0.00
$1,140,362.58
$6,329,651.66

($1,456,929.02)
$1,516,615.59
$59,686.57

$427,388.27
$1,001,015.03
$1,428,403.30
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