## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2016, Fiscal Period 01

175 - Mountain Brook City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$19,176,708.00	\$1,573,723.00	(\$17,602,985.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$832,517.00	\$0.00	(\$832,517.00)
Local Sources	\$29,317,619.00	\$1,067,898.79	(\$28,249,720.21)	\$5,522,552.00	\$443,119.04	(\$5,079,432.96)
Other Sources	\$31,205.00	\$1,794.40	(\$29,410.60)	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	(\$50,000.00)
Total Revenues:	\$48,525,532.00	\$2,643,416.19	(\$45,882,115.81)	\$6,405,069.00	\$443,119.04	(\$5,961,949.96)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$31,094,230.00	\$2,833,672.49	\$28,260,557.51	\$2,435,179.00	\$96,402.97	\$2,338,776.03
Instructional Support Services	\$9,352,345.00	\$796,334.85	\$8,556,010.15	\$740,304.00	\$26,994.81	\$713,309.19
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$5,164,146.00	\$461,434.18	\$4,702,711.82	\$112,428.00	\$5,228.08	\$107,199.92
Auxiliary Services	\$252,611.00	\$14,847.62	\$237,763.38	\$2,132,372.00	\$107,245.41	\$2,025,126.59
General Administrative Services	\$2,253,697.00	\$148,425.51	\$2,105,271.49	\$4,940.00	\$62.65	\$4,877.35
Special Revenue Outlay						
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$763,527.00	\$61,623.56	\$701,903.44	\$1,202,084.00	\$61,721.42	\$1,140,362.58
Total Expenditures:	\$48,880,556.00	\$4,316,338.21	\$44,564,217.79	\$6,627,307.00	\$297,655.34	\$6,329,651.66
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$1,056,987.00	\$1,131.03	(\$1,055,855.97)	\$1,872,346.00	\$415,416.98	(\$1,456,929.02)
Other Financing Uses:	\$2,241,671.00	\$404,957.32	\$1,836,713.68	\$1,528,199.00	\$11,583.41	\$1,516,615.59
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$1,184,684.00)	(\$403,826.29)	\$780,857.71	\$344,147.00	\$403,833.57	\$59,686.57
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$1,539,708.00)	(\$2,076,748.31)	(\$537,040.31)	\$121,909.00	\$549,297.27	\$427,388.27
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$10,652,948.00	\$12,600,882.01	\$1,947,934.01	\$1,809,237.00	\$2,810,252.03	\$1,001,015.03
Ending Fund Balance:	\$9,113,240.00	\$10,524,133.70	\$1,410,893.70	\$1,931,146.00	\$3,359,549.30	\$1,428,403.30

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.